

City of Pittsburgh

510 City-County Building 414 Grant Street Pittsburgh, PA 15219

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 2018-1115 **Version**: 1

Type: Resolution Status: Passed Finally

File created: 11/9/2018 In control: Committee on Human Resources

On agenda: 11/13/2018 Final action: 11/19/2018

Enactment date: 11/19/2018 Enactment #: 821

Effective date: 11/21/2018

Title: Resolution amending Resolution No. 633 of 2018, which authorized the issuance of a warrant in favor

of iAM HCM Consulting in the amount of \$7,500.00 for JD Edwards Human Capital Management training provided to the Department of Human Resources & Civil Service, by updating the vendor

information to match the invoice and by increasing the total by \$4,245.15.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Summary 2018-1115.docx

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
11/21/2018	1	Mayor	Signed by the Mayor	
11/19/2018	1	City Council	Passed Finally	Pass
11/14/2018	1	Standing Committee	Affirmatively Recommended	Pass
11/13/2018	1	City Council	Read and referred	
11/13/2018	1	City Council	Waived under Rule 8	Pass

Resolution amending Resolution No. 633 of 2018, which authorized the issuance of a warrant in favor of iAM HCM Consulting in the amount of \$7,500.00 for JD Edwards Human Capital Management training provided to the Department of Human Resources & Civil Service, by updating the vendor information to match the invoice and by increasing the total by \$4,245.15.

Be it resolved by the Council of the City of Pittsburgh as follows:

Section 1.

Resolution 633 of 2018 is hereby amended as follows:

The Mayor is hereby authorized to issue and the City Controller to countersign a warrant in favor of iAM HCM Consulting the County of Allegheny in the amount of \$7,500.00 \$11,745.15 for JD Edwards Human Capital Management training provided to the Department of Human Resources & Civil Service, chargeable to and payable from the Department of Human Resources and Civil Service account 11101.109000.53.53301.2018.